GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:34
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013

CAPTIVE COAL SUPPLY TO NTPC
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) is set to receive coal supplies from its captive mines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b): NTPC is ready to start coal production from Pakri-Barwadih coal block in Jharkhand. All major contracts are awarded and
work mobilized at site. All statutory clearances/permissions are available.

In case of other captive coal blocks, in the States of Odisha & Chhattisgarh, progress is as per the milestones.
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